
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

 

  

CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

PROJECT UPDATE 
The Letter of Recommendation (LOR) was achieved on 2/25/2022. The project was advertised on 5/17/2022 and the bid opening was held on 9/1/2022, due to RFI's that needed 
extra time to address. The project is expected to go to the November Board to award a GC. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Re-roofing: Buildings 1, 2 & 8. Door Replacements: Buildings 1 & 2. Window Replacements: Building 2. Exterior Painting: Buildings 1, 2, 8. 9, 11, & 13. Aluminum Covered Walkway 
Replacement: Building 2 Electrical Improvements- Replace switchgear, and transformer at Buildings 1 & 2. Provide lightning protection at Buildings 10, & 13. Fire Sprinklers: Building 1 
HVAC Improvements- Components replaced: Buildings 1, 2, & 13. Test and Balance: Building 1. Replace Light fixtures and GFCI Receptacles. 
BUDGET 2,999,000

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $327,415 $263,588 $63,827 

Construction $2,027,500 $40,125 $1,987,375 

Construction Mgmt $530,579 $525,029 $5,550 

Contingency $97,276 $97,276 

Consultants $10,000 $7,173 $2,827 

Utilities $6,230 $6,230 

Project Total: $2,999,000 $835,915 $2,163,085 

FLAG: 

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

Hollywood Hills Elementary School 
Address 3501 TAFT STREET, HOLLYWOOD 33021 
Location Num: 0111 
Board District: 1 
Board Member: Ryan Reiter 
ADEFP Budget: $3,463,289 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $2,999,000 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001845 Hollywood Hills ES - SMART Program Renovations 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 
DELIVERED 
Fencing for the bus loop area, Novo Pros, iPads, Outdoor Wireless Network 
Access Point, iPad charging carts, student laptops, ThinkPads, Earthwalk 
carts, wiring carts, Aiphone at the SPE, Digital marquee, car loop fencing, 
Desktops 

ATHLETICS 

SCOPE 
NULL 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
229 Instruments delivered 

SCOPE 
537 Items Delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 

4-Bid & Award




